Mass Fusion Splice Solutions
FIBER SPLICE MODULES
Siemon Splice Modules provide an interface between bulk cable and LC duplex jumpers that connect directly to
active equipment. The splice modules are offered in ribbon or 900um tight buffer pigtail options. These modules
allow mass-fusion splicing of ribbon pigtails directly to ribbon cable or 900um tight buffer pigtails to loose fiber
cable. The splice modules are designed using Siemon’s Quick-Pack® footprint and work in conjunction with
Siemon’s Expanded RIC or FCP3 fiber enclosures.
Jacketed Pigtail

72 = 4RMS Enclosure with 12 adapter/module mounting spaces
4.
Ordering Information
A = Ribbon Jacket
Cable Jacket
Fiber Type
5L = OM3 XGLO 300 62.5/125 Multimode
5V = OM4 XGLO 550 50/125 Multimode
SM = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
FP12A-(XX)(XX)(X)-(XX)(X)
Cable Jacket Rating
P = Plenum
L = LSOH
XGLO MULTIMODE LASER OPTIMIZED 50/125 OM3, OM4 (AQUA
JACKET), SINGLEMODE OS2 (YELLOW JACKET) RIBBON CABLE
Part # Fiber Count Construction
9BR(X)(X)012G-(XXXX)(Y) 12 1 ribbon with 12 fibers
9BR(X)(X)024G-(XXXX)(Y) 24 2 ribbons with 12 fibers
9BR(X)(X)036G-(XXXX)(Y) 36 3 ribbons with 12 fibers
9BR(X)(X)048G-(XXXX)(Y) 48 4 tubes of 12 fibers
Part # Fiber Count Construction
9BR(X)(X)072G-(XXXX)(Y) 72 6 ribbons with 12 fibers
9BR(X)(X)096G-(XXXX)(Y) 96 8 ribbons with 12 fibers
9BR(X)(X)144G-(XXXX)(Y) 144 12 ribbons with 12 fibers
9BR(X)(X)216G-(XXXX)(Y) 216 18 ribbons with 12 fibers
9BR(X)R288G-(XXXX)(Y) 288 24 ribbons with 12 fibers
Use 1st (X) to specify fiber type: 5 = 50/125µm, 8 = Singlemode
Use 2nd (X) to specify fiber jacket type: R=Riser OFNR, P= Plenum OFNP , H= LSOH.
Use (XXXX) to specify class performance: T312 = OM3 50µm Laser Optimized,T512 = OM4 50µm Laser Optimized, E205 = OS1/OS2 Singlemode
Use (Y) to specify Unit of Measure: A= Feet for North America ,  M = Meter for International
NOTE: 288 strand count is only available in a Riser (OFNR) jacket.
MTP Gender
MM = MTP Male
MF = MTP Female
Length Unit
F = Feet
M = Meter
Length*
Length must be 3 digits
Example: 003 = 3m
010 = 10 ft.
Blank = Ribbon
2 = 900μm Tight Buffer
Fiber Construction
MTP  PIGTAILS
RELATED PRODUCTS:
5.
Ordering Information
Part #                                       Description
FCP3-DWR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6- to 72-fiber (up to 288 fiber with MTP adapter plates) Fiber Connect
Panel with sliding tray, accepts (3) Quick-Pack® adapter plates, 1U, black.
Includes mounting brackets, housing/tray, fiber managers, grommets,
label holders, and labels
                                                 height: 43.2mm,
                                                 width: 482.6mm,
                                                 depth: 355.6mm
FCP3-RACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6- to 72-fiber (up to 288 fiber with MTP adapter plates) Fiber Connect
Panel with fixed tray, accepts (3) Quick-Pack adapter plates, 1U, black.
Includes mounting brackets, housing/cover, fiber managers and
grommet
                                                 height: 43.2mm,
                                                 width: 482.6mm,
                                                 depth: 241.3mm
Note: 1U = 44.5 mm
FIBER CONNECT PANEL
MASS FUSION SPLICE ACCESSORIES
Part #                            Description
HT-MFS . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40mm mass fusion heat shrink sleeve for ribbon fiber
TRAY-4-R-MFS. . . . . . . . Mass fusion splice tray for up to (6) 12 fiber splices with sleeve
protection holder
SINGLE FIBER FUSION SPLICE ACCESSORIES
Part #                                       Description